| Attorney Docket No. DYOUP0186US | Express Mail No. EJ464622349 |
|--|---|
| FORM PTO-1619A | $-\frac{2}{10}$ 05-18-1999 09/284599 |
| Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 | Patent and Trademark Office |
| | °СТ/РТО 1°6°таря 1999 |
| į L | 101038489 |
| REC | ORDATION FORM COVER SHEET |
| | PATENTS ONLY idemarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies). |
| Submission Type | Conveyance Type |
| X New | X Assignment Security Agreement |
| Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID# | License Change of Name |
| Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame # | U.S. Government |
| Corrective Document Reel # Frame # | (For Use ONLY by U.S. Government Agencies) |
| | Departmental File Secret File |
| Conveying Party(ies) Name (line 1) Sean Butcher | Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date |
| | 10101997 |
| | Execution Date |
| Second Party | Month Day Year |
| Name (line 2) | .09/284599 |
| Receiving Party | Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached |
| Name (line 1) Drum Enterprises | Limited , ff document to be recorded is an assignment and the |
| Name (line 2) | receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an appointment |
| Address (line 1) Old Park Offices | of a domestic representative is attached. |
| Address (line 2) Burley Hawn, Burl | |
| <u>40.00_00</u> | |
| Address (line 3) Hampshire | United Kingdom BH24 4DL State/Country Zip Code |
| Domestic Representative Name a | IND Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only. |
| Name | |
| Address (line 1) | |
| | |
| Address (line 2) | |
| Address (line 3) | |
| Address (line 4) | |
| | FOR OFFICE USE ONLY |
| | |
| | |
| | nated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and omments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief information Officer, Washington, |
| D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affair Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and T | s, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB rademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS. |
| | recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to: and Trademarks, Box Assignments , Washington, D.C. 20231 |
| | PATENT |
| P | REEL: 009947 FRAME: 0352 |

1

| FORM PTO-1619B Expires 06/30/99 OMB 0651-0027 Bage 2 Page 2 Page 2 Page 2 Page 2 Page 2 Page 2 Patent and Trademark Office PATENT | |
|--|--|
| Correspondent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number (216) 621–1113 | |
| Name Don W. Bulson, Esq. | |
| Address (line 1) Renner, Otto, Boisselle & Sklar, P.L.L. | |
| Address (line 2) 1621 Euclid Avenue | |
| | |
| Address (line 3) Nineteenth Floor Address (line 4) Cleveland, Ohio 44115 | |
| | |
| Pages Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document # 5 including any attachments. 5 | |
| Application Number(s) or Patent Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached | |
| Enter either the Patent Application Number or the Patent Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). | |
| Patent Application Number(s) Patent Number(s) | |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| If this document is being filed together with a new Patent Application, enter the date the patent application was Month Day Year signed by the first named executing inventor. | |
| Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) | |
| Enter PCT application number PCT GB97/02900 PCT PCT PCT | |
| only if a U.S. Application Number PCT PCT PCT PCT PCT PCT | |
| Number of Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # | |
| Fee Amount Fee Amount for Properties Listed (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00 | |
| Method of Payment: Enclosed X Deposit Account Deposit Account | |
| (Enter for payment by deposit account or if additional fees can be charged to the account.) Deposit Account Number: # | |
| Authorization to charge additional fees: Yes No | |
| Statement and Signature | |
| To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as indicated herein. | |
| Don W. Bulson A-16-99 | |
| Name of Person Signing Signature Date | |
| Reg. No. 28,192 | |

1

THIS ASSIGNMENT is made the 1066 day of 0 crober 1997 BETWEEN

Sean Butcher Old Park Offices Burley Lawn Burley Hampshire BH24 4DL

(hereinafter called 'the Inventor') of the one part and DRUM ENTERPRISES LIMITED

whose registered office is situated at

Old Park Offices Burley Lawn Burley Hampshire BH24 4DL

(hereinafter called 'the Company') of the other part

WHEREAS:

The Inventor

A. has made an invention relating to

A HOLDER FOR A PLANAR DATA STORAGE MEDIUM

short particulars whereof are set forth in a draft specification which the Inventor has read and approved and which was prepared by Messrs D Young & Co, Chartered Patent Agents, of 21 New Fetter Lane, London, EC4A 1DA under their file reference P/3583.GB and

- B. undertakes and declares
- (i) that the said draft specification describes the said invention to the best of his knowledge and that he believes that he is the true and first inventor thereof and
- (ii) that he is not aware of any lawful ground of objection to the grant of letters patent in respect of the said invention.

THIS ASSIGNMENT WITNESSETH as follows:

1. In consideration of the sum of Five pounds (receipt whereof the Inventor hereby acknowledges) the Inventor hereby assigns to the Company the benefit of and all his rights and interests (if any) in the said invention including the right to apply for any Patent, Registered Design or other form of Industrial Property Protection in respect thereof in the United Kingdom and elsewhere throughout the world with or without claim to priority.

> PATENT REEL: 009947 FRAME: 0354

- 2. The Inventor hereby covenants
- (a) that he will give any consents or permissions and (at the expense of the Company) execute and do all such documents and acts as may be necessary or desirable to enable the Company to make any application for Patent, Registered Design or other form of Industrial Property Protection in the United Kingdom or elsewhere throughout the world in respect of the said invention as the Company may in its sole discretion think fit whether in the name of the Company, by itself or jointly with another or others or, if such be necessary or the Company so desires, in the name of the Inventor or jointly with another or others;
- (b) that in any case where any such application is made in the name of the Inventor or in the name of the Company or some other person or persons jointly with the Inventor he will, at the request and expense of the Company, execute and do all such documents and acts as may be necessary or desirable to vest such application or any Patent, Registered Design or other Industrial Property Protection that may have been granted pursuant thereto in the Company absolutely;
- (c) that he will not at any time disclose, without the consent of the Company, any confidential information whatsoever concerning the said invention to any person who is not authorised by the Company to receive the same.
- 3. This Assignment is made without prejudice to any entitlement of the Inventor to be paid compensation pursuant to Sections 40 and 41 of the Patents Act, 1977.

AS WITNESS the hands of the Inventor and the authorised signatory of the Company the day and year first above written.

SIGNED by the said Sean Butcher in the presence of:

)

WITNESS

ADDRESS

floom

DAVID RICHARD

NAME

1/0 DYOUNG + CO, 21 LONDON RD, SOUTHAMATON

HORNER

OCCUPATION

PATENT ATTORNEY

)

)

))

SIGNED by

for and on behalf of Drum Enterprises Limited

in the presence of:

WITNESS

NAME

DAVID RICHARD HORNER

ADDRESS

OCCUPATION

PATENT ATTORNEY

% DYONNETCO, 21 LONDON RA, SOUTHAMATON